
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6964
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
CIVIL AVIATION WORKS AT MANIPUR
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes for the development of civil aviation works at airports in Manipur State to be implemented during Ninth Plan;
and

(b) the amount granted by the Government for the same Scheme-wise alongwith the time schedule fixed for completion of the same?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) and (b):- Imphal Airport in Manipur belongs to the Airports Authority of India (AAI). The details of works to be implemented during 9th Five Year Plan are -

(i) Work relating to construction of Technical Block cum control Tower at a cost of Rs. 2.53 crores is in progress and is likely to be completed in October, 2000.

(ii) Construction of Peripheral Road at a cost of Rs. 1.76 crores is nearing completion.

(iii) There are plans to take up works relating to Apron, provision o f shoulders, construction of link taxiway and isolation bay and resurfacing and strengthening of runway at a cost of Rs. 12.40 crores. Completion time is 24 months from the date of commencement of work.

Government is providing 40% of budgetary support to AAI.
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